

POSITION: DEPARTMENT: JOB TYPE: SALARY:

POSTED: 09 CLOSING DATE/TIME: UI

Stormwater Technician I Streets & Transportation Full-time \$36,514 - \$55,136 commensurate with experience 09/25/2024 Until Filled

**The City of Monroe** is now accepting applications for Stormwater Technician I. This position is responsible for the installation, maintenance and repairing of the storm water infrastructure. Starting salary is dependent upon applicant's qualifications.

## **Skills & Abilities:**

- Knowledge of construction techniques and storm water maintenance methods
- Skill in the operation of equipment such as trenchers, backhoes, tractors, and loaders
- Knowledge of safety procedures for both personal and public safety

## **Duties & Responsibilities:**

- Troubleshoots and repairs areas
- Inspects city detention ponds
- Installs new drainage systems and extends lines as needed
- Maintains proper drainage for shoulders, ditches, inlets, catch basins, and pipes in the rightof-way
- Answers emergency calls
- Attends training seminars and maintains required licensing
- Provides signage and flagging procedures to help coworkers and citizens stay safe on jobsites

The City of Monroe offers some of the most employee-friendly benefits available. To view our complete benefits package & obtain an application, please visit our website. Completed applications may be submitted to Sarah Johnson, Employee Relations Specialist, at <u>Sjohnson@MonroeGA.gov</u>



\*Applications are also available at and may be returned to City Hall, 215 N Broad St, Monroe, GA, 30655 The City of Monroe is an Equal Opportunity Employer and a Certified Drug-Free Work Place. Per Georgia Code 34-9-414 be advised that the City of Monroe does pre-employment, reasonable suspicion, post-accident, postrehabilitation, and routine fitness-for-duty(random) drug testing.

\*Applications are also available at and may be returned to City Hall, 215 N Broad St, Monroe, GA, 30655 The City of Monroe is an Equal Opportunity Employer and a Certified Drug-Free Work Place. Per Georgia Code 34-9-414 be advised that the City of Monroe does pre-employment, reasonable suspicion, post-accident, postrehabilitation, and routine fitness-for-duty(random) drug testing.